



NOTICE OF PUBLIC WORK SESSION FOR THE WHETSTONE FIRE DISTRICT (WFD)

Pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.02, The WFD Board will meet in special session on 08-Mar-23 at 6:00 P.M. The Work Session will be held at Whetstone Fire Station #321, 2422 N Firehouse Lane, Whetstone, Arizona 85616. The WFD Board may vote to go into Executive Session on any agenda item pursuant to ARS §38-431.03(A)(3) for discussion and consultation for legal advice with the County Attorney on the matter(s) as set forth in the agenda item. The order of the Agenda may be altered or changed by order of the WFD Board. The following topics and any variables thereto will be subject to Board consideration, discussion, approval, or other action.

AGENDA WORK SESSION

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL OF BOARD MEMBERS/AFFIRMATION OF QUORUM
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 4. WORK SESSION Review, Amendment, Discussion of the Following:
- A. Whetstone Fire District Work Session for Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Budget No Actions will be taken this is only a work session;
 - Review current status of Budget 2022-2023 and Work on the Budget for the Upcoming 2023-2024 Fiscal Year
 - Compile Board and staff notes
- 5. **FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS** A WFD Board Member may bring forth general topics for a future meeting agenda. The WFD Board may not discuss, deliberate or take any action on the topics presented, pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02 (H)
- 6. BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS
- 7. ADJOURNMENT

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), any person requiring reasonable accommodation, please notify Whetstone Fire District prior the meeting time at (520) 456-1717/0120.

In order to ensure the continued safety of our Directors and Staff, all individuals attending the meeting in person will be evaluated for COVID19 symptoms including elevated temperature, cough, and respiratory distress. Members of the public are still asked to wear a mask and respect social distancing.



2422 N Firehouse Lane - Huachuca City, AZ 85616

NOTICE OF PUBLIC WORK SESSION FOR THE WHETSTONE FIRE DISTRICT (WFD)

Copies of the Agenda are available upon request at Administration, 2422 N. Firehouse Lane Whetstone, AZ. 85616.

Public Notice Posting Information	
Whetstone Fire Station, 2422 N Firehouse Lane, Huachuca City, AZ	
Posted 7 th day of March 2023 at hours By:	
 Whetstone Water District Office, 2424 Calle Segundo, Huachuca City, AZ Posted 7th day of March 2023 at hours By: 	
 Chevron Gas Station, 2222 N Hwy 90, Huachuca City, AZ Posted 7th day of March 2023 at hours By: 	
 Huachuca City Post Office, 690 N Gonzales Blvd, Huachuca City, AZ Posted 12th day April 2022 at hours By: 	